

MISC DJ 2728/24
Sanjay Shah vs. Nurseit Kulbayev

21.12.2024

Both the regular Stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for the claimant by VC.

Heard. Record perused.

As per the correspondence dated 26.07.2024 of GTB Hospital, the matter has been referred to IHBAS for cognitive assessment with IQ and disability percentage.

Issue fresh notice to Medical Superintendent concerned, GTB hospital with the direction to file disability assessment report for the NDOH.

Now to come up for same and further consideration on cancellation report of the IO on **28.03.2025**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/21.12.2024 ^(N)