

Misc DJ 2728/24
SANJAY SHAH Vs. NURSEIT KULBAYEV

28.03.2025

One regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for claimant.

Heard. Record perused.

Disability assessment report received. Copy supplied.

At request, now to come up for consideration of the closure report of the IO and arguments on **04.07.2025**.

Short date is not possible as there is pendency of about 3000 cases out of which approx. 500 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on priority.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/28.03.2025(R)