

Misc DJ 2728/24

SANJAY SHAH Vs. NURSEIT KULBAYEV

12.09.2025

Present : Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
IO/SI Vinay in person.

Ld. Counsel for claimant submits that the vehicle of Embassy is not depart to be prosecuted in this tortious claim and requested short time to file relevant law.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.11.2025**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT-01
New Delhi/12.09.2025